Main Entrance to University Administrative Building of CNLU, Patna. 
1. Name of the Work : Improvement of Main Entrance Gate (Gate No. 01) 

with Security Guard Room, Improvement of Gate 

No. 03 and Improvement of Main Entrance to 

University Administrative Building of CNLU, Patna. 

2. Estimated Cost : Rs. 2,78,01,255/- (Rs. Two Crore Seventy-Eight Lakhs One 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Five) 

3. Cost of Document (Non-Refundable) : Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand) 

4. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.  5,56,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand) 

5. E-Tender Processing Fee : As per Eproc2 website 

6. Time of Completion : 10 Months  

7. Bid Start Date : From 31.01.2026 

8. Date of Pre-bid meeting : 10.02.2026 (Offline) at the Chamber of Registrar, CNLU, Patna 

at 03:00 p.m. 

9. Last Date & Time for Uploading of Bids :

[...]

Electrical works (Part-I internal) 1972 and (Part-II External) 1974 as applicable within 

thirty days of the completion of the work. 

In case, the contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid, he shall be liable 

to pay a sum equivalent to 2.5% of the value of the work subject to a ceiling of Rs. 15,000 

(Rs. Fifteen thousand only) as may be fixed by the Registrar,CNLU/Chief 

Consultant(Technical) concerned and in this respect the decision of the Registrar,CNLU  

shall be final and binding on the contractor. 

CLAUSE 9 

The final bill shall be submitted by the contractor in the same manner as specified in